

Council Cost-Recovery Fees and Service/Facility Charges 2022-2023

Table of Contents

ADMINISTRATION - Searches and Books	2	Racecourse Fees - Yaraka	16
LOCAL LAWS		DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS	17
Agistment / Reserve Fees / Travel Permits	3	Material Change of Use	17
Animal Registration	4	Operational Works	17
Animal Permits	4	Building Work Accessible Against Planning Scheme	17
Impounding Fees All Towns	5-6	Reconfiguration of Lot	17
Equiment Rental	6	Other Development Applications and Fees	18
COMMUNITIES		Planning and Development Certificates	18
Cemetery Fees	7-8	Refund of Fees	18
Child Care Centre	9	BUILDING APPLICATIONS	18-22
Multifunctional Child Care Centre	9	APPLICATIONS FOR BUILDING APPROVALS	22
Kindergarten	9	Swimming Pool Safety Compliance Inspection	23
Outside School Hours Care	9	BUILDING PLUMBING AND SEWERAGE	23
Mobile Child Care Unit	9	Infection Control for Personal Appearance Service	23
Longreach Civic & Cultural Centre	10	FOOD ACT	24
Corporate and Government Organisations	10	Other Permit Fees	25-26
Service Charges	10	Longreach Swimming Pool	27
Catering	10	Isisford Swimming Pool	28
Community Halls - Isisford & Yaraka	11	Ilfracombe Swimming Pool	28
Recreation Centre - Ilfracombe	11-12	Yaraka Swimming Pool	28
Local Community Groups	12	INFRASTRUCTURE	
Charges Hire of Council Equipment - O/side of Facility- All Areas	13	Other Raw Materials	29
Crockery and Cutlery	13	Swimming Pools - Fill - Private	29
Tables & Chairs	13	Bulk Water	29
Misc Charges for Key Deposits	13	Regulated Waste Disposal	29-30
Portable Stage Hire	13	Domestic Water Carriers	30
Showgrounds - Longreach	14-15	Gates & Grids	31
Hire of other Facilities & Camping	15	Water Exemptions	31
Racecourse Fees - Isisford	16	BUILDING PLUMBING AND SEWERAGE	31

Council Cost-Recovery Fees and Service/Facility Ch	arges 2022-2023				
ALL FEES AND CHARGES ARE TO BE PAID BEFORE THE GOOD/SERVICE IS SUPPLIED					
Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023	
ADMINISTRATION					
Searches					
Written Enquiry Involving Search of Rate Record. (including maps)	Each	102609.156	×	\$ 123.40	
Fast track - 2 day service (available when ordering rates search only - cost in addition to rates search cost)	Each	102609.156	×	\$ 31.60	
Special water meter reading - one week's notice required	Each	102609.156	×	\$ 61.80	
Building record search or retrieval of information from building file (+ copying charges)	Each	160901.156	×	\$ 126.70	
Right to Information (was FOI)	Each	101108.156	×	As Per RTI Act	
Historical rates/Data request (older than 12 months)	Each	102609.156	×	\$ 54.30	
Books					
Banks of the Barcoo (+ \$10.00 postage if required)	Each	100711.156	✓	\$ 50.00	
The Longreach Story (+ \$10.00 postage if required)	Each	100711.156	✓	\$ 26.00	
A Rush for Grass (+ \$10.00 postage if required)	Each	100711.156	✓	\$ 37.00	
For any additional services not listed above the CEO may approve an appropriate fee.					

Council Cost-Recovery Fees and Service/Facility Charges 2022-2023 ALL FEES AND CHARGES ARE TO BE PAID BEFORE THE GOOD/SERVICE IS SUPPLIED Unit **Cost Code GST** Description 2022-2023 AGISTMENT / RESERVE FEES / TRAVEL PERMIT FEES Section Application & Head of Power - Statutory Documents - Section 97(2)(a)(d) and Section 262(3)(c) Local Government Act 2009 & Land Protection (Pest & Stock Route Management) Act 2002 For each 1km, per 20 As per Land Stock Route Agistment and Travel Permit - Large stock/Small stock head or part of 20 181805.156 × **Protection Act** head New Application Fee - Stock travelling in excess of two (2) days For every stock route travel permit application for stock travelling in excess of two (2) days. Š Per Application 181805.156 × 150.00 Local Government Act 2009 - Section 97 Amendment to an Application Per Amendment For every request for an amendment of a stock route travel permit 181805.156 \$ × 78.40 Request Local Government Act 2009 - Section 97 National Vendor Declaration/s or eDeclaration/s Per Vendor Applicable to Agistment Sale of stock from Council stock route 181805,156 37.60 Declaration Local Government Act 2009 - Section 97 **AGISTMENT** Agistment Application Processing Fee - All Reserves Per Application 181806.156 ✓ \$ 150.00 Š Agistment - Town Common - Longreach (Horses only - No cattle or sheep to be agisted in Longreach common) Per week 181806.156 4.20 numbers to be set by local laws/rural lands Agistment - Town Common - Isisford - Cattle and Horses only, no sheep Per head per week Š 181806.156 ✓ 4.20 numbers to be set by local laws/ rural lands Agistment - Town Common - Ilfracombe - Cattle and horses only, no sheep Per head per week 181806.156 ✓ 4.20

Per head per week

Per Head

✓

✓

Š

4.20

4.50

181806.156

181806.156

numbers to be set by local laws/ rural lands

numbers to be set by local laws/ rural lands

NLIS Tags

Agistment - Town Common - Yaraka - Cattle and Horses only, No Sheep

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
ANIMAL REGISTER				
Section Application & Head of Power - Statutory Documents - Section 97(2)(a)(d) and Section 262(3)(c) Local Government Act 2009 & Anii	mal Management (Cats	and Dogs) Act 2008		
KEEPING AND CONTROL OF ANIMALS Local Law No.2 (Animal Management) 2011				
Dog Registration All dog registrations expire on 15 August each year. Registration renewal is required annually. Fee includes registration tag.				
Registration of Entire Dog (not desexed)	Per Dog	180202.156	×	\$ 63.80
Registration of Desexed Dog (must provide veterinary certificate as evidence of sterilisation)	Per Dog	180202.156	×	\$ 31.90
Registration Pensioner Discount - All Dogs	Per Dog	180202.156	×	\$ 31.90
Registration of Guide and Assistance Dog	Per Dog	180202.156	×	FREE
Registration of Working Dog (non-compulsory). Working dogs are defined in AM(C&D)Act 2008 - Schedule 2	Per Dog	180202.156	×	FREE
Registration and Permit Fee for Regulated Dogs - Declared Dangerous, Menacing or Restricted under Section 94 AM(C&D)Act 2008 - No pro rata for regulated dogs registration	Per Dog	180202.156	*	\$ 560.00
Replacement Dog Tag	Per Tag	180202.156		FREE
Cat Registration (non-compulsory) If registered all cat registrations expire on 15 August each year. Fee includes registration tag.				
Registration of Entire Cat (not desexed)	Per Cat	180202.156	×	\$ 30.80
Registration of De-sexed Cat (must provide veterinary certificate as evidence of serilisation)	Per Cat	180202.156	×	\$ 15.40
Refund and Pro-rata Registrations			•	
Pro-Rata Registration Fee - January to June - 50% of full annual fee - no pro rata for regulated dogs registration - payable from date decla registration period.	ration is made, then ar	nualy in line with sta	ndard	
Refund of Registration Fee - July to December - 50% of registration fee paid. Refunds only available for cancelled registrations (deceased). Refunds only available for cancelled registrations (deceased). Refunds only available for cancelled registrations (deceased).	Refund request must be	e in writing. No refun	d from	
January to June. No refund for dogs or cats that are removed or transferred from the Council region. NO REFUND FOR DECEASED REGULA	TED DOGS			
If a dog or cat has been desexed after payment of registration fee for entire dog or cat, the difference in registration fees may be refunded.	Refund applications m	ust be provided in wi	riting,	
and must be accompanied by a veterinary certificate as evidence of sterilisation.				
Registrations may be transferred to a new/replacement animal under the same ownership (i.e. not transferrable between owners)				
Transfer of Registration from another Local Government Area - No Charge				
Owner must provide evidence that the dog is currently registered with another local government, complete relevant forms and be provided	with an LRC tag at no	cost.		
Animal Permits				
Annual Application Processing Fee for keeping more than 2 dogs - includes administration and inspection	Per Application	180202.156	×	\$ 124.00
Application for Permit or licence required under Local Law No. 2 (Animal Management) 2011	Per application	180202.156	×	\$ 119.80

	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
IMPOUNDING FEES - ALL TOWNS					
DOGS & CATS - FIRST RELEASE					
Unregistered Dog - Plus Registration Fee	Per Dog	180202.156	×	\$	29.40
Unregistered Cat - Registration non-compulsory	Per Cat	180202.156	×	\$	29.40
Registered Dog or Cat - Reclaimed on first day of impoundment	Per Dog/Cat	180202.156			FREE
Registered Dog or Cat Reclaimed after first day of impoundment	Per Dog/Cat	180202.156	×	\$	29.40
DOGS & CATS- SECOND RELEASE WITHIN 12 MONTH PERIOD FROM FIRST IMPOUNDMENT	<u> </u>				
Unregistered Dog - Plus Registration Fee	Per Dog	180202.156	×	\$	148.40
Registered Dog or Cat	Per Dog/Cat	180202.156	×	\$	148.40
Unregistered Cat - Registration non -compulsory	Cat	180202.156	*	\$	148.40
DOGS & CATS - THIRD RELEASE WITHIN 12 MONTH PERIOD FROM FIRST IMPOUNDMENT	<u> </u>				
Unregistered Dog - Plus Registration Fee	Per Dog	180202.156	×	\$	224.00
Registered Dog or Cat	Per Dog/Cat	180202.156	×	\$	224.00
Unregistered Cat - Registration non-compulsory	Per Cat	180202.156	×	\$	224.00
Please Note: Should a dog or cat be impounded more than three (3) times within a 12 month period, Council does have legal pr	provision to destroy the animal (Local L	aw No. 2 (Animal			
Management) 2011 -Section 30(2)©					
REGULATED DOG RELEASE ALL AREAS (AS DEFINED IN AMA)					
Regulated Dog (as defined by AM(C&D) Act: Inc Declared Dangerous & Menacing	Per Dog	180202.156	×	\$	780.70
ADDITIONAL FEES FOR IMPOUNDMENT/DISPOSAL FEES					/80./0
					780.70
Sustenance Fee Dogs and Cats (Per each day impounded)	Per Day/Per Dog	180202.156	×	\$	7.70
Sustenance Fee Dogs and Cats (Per each day impounded) Veterinary Services	Per Day/Per Dog Per Animal	180202.156 180202.156	* *	\$	
	, ,			\$	7.70
Veterinary Services	Per Animal	180202.156	×	\$	7.70 At Cost + 10%
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat	180202.156 180202.156	×	\$	7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests Collection and Disposal of Large Animals	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat	180202.156 180202.156	×	\$	7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests Collection and Disposal of Large Animals LIVESTOCK IMPOUNDMENT FEES	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat Per Animal	180202.156 180202.156 180202.156	x		7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE At Cost + 10%
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests Collection and Disposal of Large Animals LIVESTOCK IMPOUNDMENT FEES Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - First Head	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat Per Animal First Head	180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156	x x	\$	7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE At Cost + 10%
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests Collection and Disposal of Large Animals LIVESTOCK IMPOUNDMENT FEES Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - First Head Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - Subsequent Head	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat Per Animal First Head Per Head	180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156	x x x x	\$ \$	7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE At Cost + 10% 160.90 62.50
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests Collection and Disposal of Large Animals LIVESTOCK IMPOUNDMENT FEES Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - First Head Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - Subsequent Head Sheep, Goat, Swine or similar size stock - First Head	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat Per Animal First Head Per Head First Head	180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156	x x x x x x	\$ \$ \$	7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE At Cost + 10% 160.90 62.50
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests Collection and Disposal of Large Animals LIVESTOCK IMPOUNDMENT FEES Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - First Head Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - Subsequent Head Sheep, Goat, Swine or similar size stock - First Head Sheep, Goat, Swine or similar size stock - Subsequent Head	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat Per Animal First Head Per Head First Head Per Head	180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156	x x x x x x	\$ \$ \$ \$	7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE At Cost + 10% 160.90 62.50 57.60 23.90
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests Collection and Disposal of Large Animals LIVESTOCK IMPOUNDMENT FEES Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - First Head Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - Subsequent Head Sheep, Goat, Swine or similar size stock - First Head Sheep, Goat, Swine or similar size stock - Subsequent Head Camel, Alpaca, Llama, Deer or similar size/type animal - First Head	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat Per Animal First Head Per Head First Head Per Head First Head Per Head	180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156	x x x x x x x	\$ \$ \$ \$	7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE At Cost + 10% 160.90 62.50 57.60 23.90 160.90
Veterinary Services Collection and Disposal of dogs/cats at owners requests Collection and Disposal of Large Animals LIVESTOCK IMPOUNDMENT FEES Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - First Head Horse, Donkey or Cattle Type Stock - Subsequent Head Sheep, Goat, Swine or similar size stock - First Head Sheep, Goat, Swine or similar size stock - Subsequent Head Camel, Alpaca, Llama, Deer or similar size/type animal - First Head Camel, Alpaca, Llama, Deer or similar size/type animal - Subsequent Head	Per Animal Per Dog/Cat Per Animal First Head Per Head First Head Per Head Per Head Per Head Per Head Per Head	180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156 180202.156	x x x x x x x	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.70 At Cost + 10% FREE At Cost + 10% 160.90 62.50 57.60 23.90 160.90 57.10

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
BIRD/POULTRY IMPOUNDMENT FEES				\	
Large Birds (Emu, Ostrich, Peacocks, Guinea Fowl or similar type birds	Per Bird	180202.156	*	\$	32.20
Small Birds (Duck, Roosters, Fowl, Parrot's or similar type birds	Per Bird	180202.156	×	\$	12.30
Sustenance Fee - as required for feed purchased to meet dietary needs	Per Bird	180202.156	×		At Cost + 10%
VEHICLE IMPOUNDMENT FEES					
All vehicles, boats, trailers or machinery	Per Vehicle	180202.156	*	\$	119.60
Equipment or contractor towing costs	Per Vehicle	180202.156	×		At Cost + 10%
SIGNAGE IMPOUNDMENT FEES					
Mobile, Bunting, Garage Sale type signs	Per Sign	180202.156	×	\$	21.30
Election or Campaign type signage	Per Sign	180202.156	×	\$	29.00
Community, Site Community or Charity type signage	Per Sign	180202.156	×		FREE
Large Billboard type signage	Per Sign	180202.156	×	\$	90.80
Fee's still apply if signage not collected within 14 days after impound.			•		
OUTDOOR DINING EQUIPMENT IMPOUNDMENT FEES					
Table	Per Table	180202.156	×	\$	23.50
Chair	Per Chair	180202.156	×	\$	12.30
Umbrella	Per Umbrella	180202.156	×	\$	29.00
Unlawfully placed display goods	Per Display	180202.156	×	\$	29.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAL					
Rental of Dog Trap	Per Week	180202.156	✓		FREE
Rental of Cat Trap	Per Week	180202.156	✓		FREE
Replacement of lost, stolen or damaged traps		180202.156	✓		At Cost + 10%
Hire of Portable Panels	Per Day	180202.156	✓		\$7.70 per panel
OVERGROWN ALLOTMENTS				L	
Overgrown and Unsightly Allotments (LL No. 3 (Community and Enviromental Management)2011)					
Overgrown or Unsightly allotment non-compliance administration fee	Per Allotment	180202.156	×	\$	124.00
Overgrown or Unsightly allotment clean-up fee (including mowing, slashing, object removal, etc.) - Following non-compliance with a					
Compliance Notice	Per Allotment	180202.156	✓		At Cost + 10%
For any additional services not listed above the CEO may approve an appropriate fee.	!	·		.	

Council Cost-Recovery Fees and Service/Facility Charges 2022-2023 ALL FEES AND CHARGES ARE TO BE PAID BEFORE THE GOOD/SERVICE IS SUPPLIED					
Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023	
CEMETERY FEES					
CEMETERY & FUNERAL COSTS					
Transport and preparation of body - Transport of body to Morgue from place of death, if deceased did not pass away in the Longreach Hospital	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	Actual Cost + 10%	
Casket & fittings - Standard Coffin	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	\$ 858.70	
Casket & Fittings - Premium Coffin	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	\$ 981.90	
Administration - Church Funeral Administrator's time to meet with family, make relevant arrangements, place advertisements, complete relevent paper work and lodgements, ordering of plaques etc	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	\$ 774.50	
Administration - Graveside Funeral Administrator's time to meet with family, make relevant arrangements, place advertisements, complete relevent paper work and lodgements, ordering of plaques etc	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	\$ 689.60	
Administration - Cremation Funeral Administrator's time to meet with family, make relevant arrangements, place advertisements, complete relevant paperwork and lodgements, ordering of plaques etc.	Per Cremation	202304.156	✓	\$ 362.30	
Funeral/Church- <i>Inclusive of standard 6ft gravesite preparation, memorial booklet, viewing of deceased at morgue, setting up the portable shade, table and 12 chairs (PA System if requested) at the cemetery, undertaker's time for the funeral and plant hire of the hearse- excluding church service and Sale of burial plot.</i> **Additional Charges may apply**	Per Funeral	202304.156	√	\$ 1,379.10	
Funeral/Church- <i>Inclusive of standard 8ft gravesite preparation, memorial booklet, viewing of deceased at morgue, setting up the portable shade, table and 12 chairs (PA System if requested) at the cemetery, undertaker's time for the funeral and plant hire of the hearse- excluding church service and Sale of burial plot.</i> **Additional Charges may apply**	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	\$ 1,591.30	
Additional Charge for Funeral outside hours of 8am to 4pm Monday to Friday- at cost plus 10% (May vary depending on staff numbers and hours worked)	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	Actual Cost + 10%	
Cemetery - Longreach, Ilfracombe, Isisford and Yaraka					
Gravesite & preparation (Monument section only - lawn section cost detailed below)	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	Actual Cost + 10%	
ADDITIONAL COSTS					
Additional Viewing Fee	Per Viewing	202304.156	✓	\$ 291.80	
Body Transfer or additional Hearse usage - <i>Hearse usage in excess of 15km</i>	Per Trip	202304.156	✓	Actual Cost + 10%	
Search of Burial Register Only for more than 5 deceased persons	Per Search	202304.156	√	\$ 51.10	
Advertising Costs	Per copy	202304.156	√	Actual Cost + 10%	

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
Submitting Request for Death Certificate on Behalf Family	Per Copy	202304.156	✓	\$	56.50
Sale of Single Burial Plot (Right to Burial)	Per Plot	202304.156	✓	\$	831.80
Sale of Double Burial Plot (Side by Side) (Right to Burial)	Per Double Plot	202304.156	✓	\$	1,098.20
Preparation of Grave site Standard (6ft) - Lawn section - Digging of grave site and covering of coffin (completed by contractor)	Per site	202304.156	✓		Actual Cost + 10%
Preparation of Grave site Standard (8ft) - Lawn section - Digging of grave site and covering of coffin (completed by contractor)	Per site	202304.156	✓		Actual Cost + 10%
Sale of Ashes Internment Plot (Right of Burial)	Per Plot	202304.156	✓	\$	334.90
Internment of cremated remains - Preperation of grave site	Per Internment	202304.156	✓		Actual Cost + 10%
Internment of cremated remains including service/graveside (Inclusive of a memorial booklet, set up and use of table, 12 chairs and portable	Day latawaya art	202204456			Anticol Cont. 100/
shade (PA System if requested), excludes Hearse)	Per Internment	202304.156	~		Actual Cost + 10%
Internment of deceased remains including service/graveside (Inclusive of a memorial booklet, set up and use of table, 12 chairs and portable	novintovanout	202204456	·		Actual Cost + 10%
shade (PA System if requested) undertaker's allowance, including Hearse)	per internment	202304.156	,		Actual Cost + 10%
Standard Plaque for Burial Plots - 381mm x 279mm Bevelled Edge - 8 lines	Per Plaque	202304.156	✓	\$	652.10
Ceramic Photo for Standard Plaques - 5cm x 7cm Photo with milling - (In addition to cost of plaque)	Per Plaque	202304.156	√	\$	401.60
Standard Plaque for Niches Section - 229mm x 184mm - 8 lines	Per Plaque	202304.156	✓	\$	303.80
Standard Plaque for Internment of Ashes - 205mm x 110mm	Per Plaque	202304.156	✓	\$	258.80
If a plaque is ordered and the cost is higher than the standard prices that have been provided the plaque will be invoiced at actual cost plus	Day Dlague	202204156	/		Actual Cost + 10%
a 10% adminsitration fee.	Per Plaque	202304.156	•		Actual Cost + 10%
Installation of plaque on continuous cement plinth	Per Plaque	202304.156	✓		Actual Cost + 10%
Purchase of incline concrete plinth for Old and Lawn Cemetery sections	Per Incline Plinth	202304.156	✓	\$	155.30
Installation of plaque and base on continuous cement plinth	Per Plaque	202304.156	✓		Actual Cost + 10%
Transportation of body to/from another township other than Longreach	Per Trip	202304.156	✓		Actual Cost + 10%
Zoom streaming of funeral service in Longreach (only if government directive limits attendee numbers) - includes hire of equipment, IT personnel time and transport	Per Funeral	202304.156	✓	\$	207.00
Zoom streaming of funeral service in Ilfracombe or Isisford (only if government directive limits attendee numbers at a service) - includes hire of equipment, IT personnel time and transport	Per Funeral	202304.156	√	\$	414.00
CEMETERIES Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011				1	
& Subordinate Local Law No. 1.13 (Undertaking Regulated Activities Regarding Human Remains) 2011					
Permit to dispose of Human remains Outside Cemeteries	Per Permit	121501.156	×	\$	95.70

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
CHILD CARE CENTRE					
Child Care Subisdy entitlements available to all families for After School Care, Child Care, Vacation Care and Rural In Home Care					
MULTIFUNCTIONAL CHILD CARE CENTRE					
Per hour	Per Hour	150407.156	×	\$	25.80
Per day (7.00am to 6.00pm or any part thereof)	Per Day	150407.156	×	\$	114.60
Per week (Monday to Friday incl. 7.00am to 6.00pm)	Per Week	150407.156	×	\$	475.00
KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM					
Per Day (8.45 am to 2.45 pm or any part thereof)	Per Day	150407.156	×	\$	63.65
OUTSIDE SCHOOL HOURS CARE					
Before School 7am to 9am including bus fare	Per Session	150407.156	×	\$	30.65
Before School 7am to 9am including bus fare (Casual)	Per Session	150407.156	×	\$	33.55
After School 3pm to 6pm including bus fare	Per Session	150411.156	×	\$	46.00
After School 3pm to 6pm including bus fare (Casual)	Per Session	150411.156	×	\$	50.35
Vacation Care - Per child daily 7.00 am to 6.00 pm Mon to Fri (includes activities, resources and some food)	Per Day	150411.156	×	\$	85.65
Vacation Care - Per child 7.00 am to 6.00 pm Mon to Fri (includes activities, resources and some food) (Casual)	Per Day	150411.156	*	\$	91.20
Vacation Care - Per child 7.00 am to 6.00 pm Mon to Fri (includes activities, resources and some food)	Per Week	150411.156	×	\$	338.80
MOBILE CHILD CARE UNIT	,		1	1	
Per child	Per Session	150414.156	×	\$	33.00
Minimum childcare benefit entitlements available upon application at the close of every financial year	-	•	•		

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
LONGREACH CIVIC & CULTURAL CENTRE				
Following are daily rates, however should a facility or room on be required for 4 hours or less the charge will be halved. Room hire charges incl	lude the use of existing croc	kery and cutlery, glass	ware,	
chairs and tables. Cancellation policies apply as per booking forms.				
All damages or breakages to any aspect of the buildings and surrounds including the Lady Walker Fountain, furniture or equipment, shall b	be paid for at full repair or r	eplacement cost plus		
administration charge of 10%.				
Commercial Business (nil discount) - Business or Government Agency (Federal, State, Local Agencies, Performing Arts Commercial Business etc	c. <i>)</i>			
Subsidised Commercial (50% discount) - Schools, churches, concerts and musical events (for schools)				
Fundraising (25% discount) - For-Profit organisations using Council facilities to raise funds for a charity or cause.				
Local Community Groups and Organisations (70% discount) - includes community groups holding functions, events, fundraisers, etc.				
Local Private Use (60% discount) - Longreach Regional Council residents wishing to use council facilities for private use or functions.				
**If a request for In-kind support is submitted for the Hire of Council facilities, the hirer foregoes all discounts and the full rate will apply. **				
**The Hire of Caretakers Services does not qualify for any discount **				
CORPORATE AND GOVERNMENT ORGANISATIONS				
Entire Building (Refundable deposit required \$200, forfeited if cancelled within 7 days of event)	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 848.70
Landsborough Auditorium (includes Stage, Hall, Change Rooms & Foyer)	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 636.50
Rehearsal OR Set-up Fee includes stage, hall, change rooms, foyer, air conditioning and lighting	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 164.50
Fairmont Room - full size	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 318.30
Fairmont Room - half size	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 159.20
Kitchen and Bar- including fixed equipment and coldroom	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 159.20
Thomson Room	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 111.40
Thomson and Readford Rooms combined	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 132.60
Courtyard	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$ 159.20
SERVICE CHARGES			•	
Zoom streaming - includes hire of equipment, IT personnel time for set up and pack down	Per Booking Form	152501.156	✓	\$ 207.00
Call out fee - Any staff required to attend facility after hours for any reason	Per Call-out	152501.156	✓	Actual Cost + 10%
Tablecloths - Black Rectangle or Round	Each	152501.156	✓	\$ 12.40
Hire of Caretakers Services - Cleaning, setup function, assistance for before, during or after functions	Per Hour	152501.156	✓	\$ 73.40
Damages and Breakages to ANY Council owned asset during hire period		152501.156	✓	At Cost + 10%
Cleaning charges only apply if facilities have not been cleaned to standard acceptable by Council. Any dispute will be determined by Counci	il's Manager of Facilities	1	1	
CATERING				
Coffee/Tea provided by the civic centre	Per Person	152501.156	✓	\$ 6.00
Catering arranged by Civic Centre		152501.156	✓	Cost plus 10%
				administration charge

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
COMMUNITY HALLS - ISISFORD & YARAKA					
"Following are daily rates, however should a facility or room on be required for 4 hours or less the charge will be halved. Room hire charges in	nclude the use of existing	crockery and cutlery,	glassware,		
chairs and tables. Cancellation policies apply as per booking forms.					
All damages or breakages to any aspect of the buildings and surrounds, furniture or equipment, shall be paid for at full repair or replacen	ment cost plus administra	tion charge of 10%.			
Commercial Business (nil discount) - Business or Government Agency (Federal, State, Local Agencies, Performing Arts Commercial Business ed	tc.)				
Subsidised Commercial (50% discount) - Schools, churches, concerts and musical events (for schools)					
Fundraising (25% discount) - For-Profit organisations using Council facilities to raise funds for a charity or cause.					
Local Community Groups and Organisations (70% discount) - includes community groups holding functions, events, fundraisers, etc. (Not incl	luding annual meeting fee	es)			
Local Private Use (60% discount) - Longreach Regional Council residents wishing to use council facilities for private use or functions.					
**If a request for In-kind support is submitted for the Hire of Council facilities, the hirer foregoes all discounts and the full rate will apply. **					
**The Hire of Caretakers Services does not qualify for any discount"					
Entire Building (refundable deposit of \$200)	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$	263.00
Entire Building (refundable deposit of \$200)	Per Hour	152502.156	✓	\$	50.00
Local Community Groups and Organisations - Annual Meeting Fee (this applies to regular meetings only, events will be charged as above) No discount applied	Per Year	152501.156	√	\$	175.00
Zoom streaming - includes hire of equipment, IT personnel time for set up and pack down (including travel)	Per Booking Form	152501.156	√	\$	600.00
Call out fee - Any staff required to attend facility after hours for any reason	Per Call-out	152501.156	√		
Hire of Caretakers Services - Cleaning, setup function, assistance for before, during or after functions	Per Hour	152501.156	✓	\$	71.00
Cleaning charges only apply if facilities have not been cleaned to standard acceptable by Council. Any dispute will be determined by Council's	Nanager of Facilities	<u> </u>			
RECREATION CENTRE - ILFRACOMBE					
"Following are daily rates, however should a facility or room be required for 4 hours or less the charge will be halved. Room hire charges incl	lude the use of existina cr	ockerv and cutlerv. ala	assware.		
chairs and tables. Cancellation policies apply as per booking forms.	J	, ,,,,			
All damages or breakages to any aspect of the buildings and surrounds, furniture or equipment, shall be paid for at full repair or replacen	ment cost plus administra	ntion charge of 10%			
Commercial Business (nil discount) - Business or Government Agency (Federal, State, Local Agencies, Performing Arts Commercial Business et		3			
Subsidised Commercial (50% discount) - Schools, churches, concerts and musical events (for schools)					
Fundraising (25% discount) - For-Profit organisations using Council facilities to raise funds for a charity or cause.					
Local Community Groups and Organisations (70% discount) - includes community groups holding functions, events, fundraisers, etc. (Not incl	luding annual meeting fee	es)			
Local Private Use (60% discount) - Longreach Regional Council residents wishing to use council facilities for private use or functions.					
**If a request for In-kind support is submitted for the Hire of Council facilities, the hirer foregoes all discounts and the full rate will apply.					
**The Hire of Caretakers Services does not qualify for any discount"					

Per Day

202202.156

515.00

Entire Recreation Centre (Including Oval, Bar, Canteen, Toilets and Coldroom)

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
Recreation Centre Only (Including Bar, Canteen, Toilets and Coldroom)	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$	310.00
Oval - including lights	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$	103.00
Entire Recreation Centre (Including Oval, Bar, Canteen, Toilets and Coldroom)	Per Hour	202202.156	✓	\$	50.00
Recreation Centre Only (Including Bar, Canteen, Toilets and Coldroom)	Per Hour	202202.156	✓	\$	40.00
Oval - including lights	Per Hour	202202.156	✓	\$	20.00
Local Community Groups and Organisations - Annual Meeting Fee (this applies to regular meetings only, events will be charged as above) No discount applied	Per Year	152501.156	✓	\$	175.00
Zoom streaming - includes hire of equipment, IT personnel time for set up and pack down	Per Booking Form	152501.156	✓	\$	400.00
Call out fee - Any staff required to attend facility after hours for any reason	Per Call-out	152501.156	✓		Actual Cost + 10%
Hire of Caretakers Services - Cleaning, setup function, assistance for before, during or after functions (no inkind support avaliable for this charge)	Per Hour	202202.156	✓	\$	75.00
Cleaning charges only apply if facilities have not been cleaned to standard acceptable by Council. Any dispute will be determined by Council.	's Manager of Facilities				
ILFRACOMBE RECREATION CENTRE CAMPING FEES					
Note: Camping at s Recreation Centre is only permitted for caravans that are too large to fit at local caravan parks In the event that all comm	mercial caravan parks are b	ooked out. All campi	ing must		
have prior approval from Public Facilities Manager or Director of Community and Cultural Services.					
Exhibitors Camping Fee - including use of showers and toilets and power	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$	31.00
Bus Groups, School Groups includes toilets & showers per head	Per Day/Per Person	202202.156	✓	Š	18.00
Overnight camping - Unpowered including showers/toilets	Per Night/Vehicle	202202.156	✓	Š	16.00
Overnight camping - Powered including showers/toilets	Per Night/Vehicle	202202.156	√	5	31.00
Camping where the group inclusive of two (2) persons per group and user is travelling with horses and/or working dogs (Charge includes 1	Per Day	202202.156	√	\$	42.00
Caravans/motor homes where use of toilet & shower facilities required inclusive of two (2) persons per caravan/motor home	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$	42.00
Each additional person over & above the allowance of two (2) persons per caravan/motor home	Per Day/Per Person	202202.156	✓	\$	7.00
Itinerant Vendors Powered Site	Per Day/Per Vehicle	202202.156	✓	\$	50.00
Armed forces per head	Per Day/Per Person	202202.156	1	Š	8.00

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
CHARGES FOR HIRE OF COUNCIL EQUIPMENT - OUTSIDE OF FACILITY BOOKINGS - ALL AREAS					
All damages or breakages to furniture or equipment shall be paid for at full replacement cost plus administration charge of 10%. A refunda	ble bond of \$25 per table	must be prior to coll	ection.		
All prices indicated are pick up only, during the hours of Monday - Friday 10-10.30AM.					
If single day only equipment bookings fall on a weekend they will be charged at a single day rate.					
Deliver charge if required (no inkind support avaliable for this charge)	Per delivery	1	1		cost + 10%
23 cm Dinner plates white- 400 Available	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	6.20
20cm Entrée plates - 400 Available	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	4.30
Side plates - 400 Available	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	4.30
Soup / Dessert bowls large flat white - 600 Available	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	6.20
Tea/Coffee mugs - 400 Available	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	6.20
Tea cups & saucers - 400 Available	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	6.20
Sugar bowls with lids - 10 Available	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	4.30
Milk jugs small - 20 Available	Per Set	152501.156	✓	\$	3.80
Salt & Pepper shaker sets white - 48 Available	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	3.80
Aluminium Tea Pots large - 3 Available	Each	152501.156	✓	\$	6.20
Glasses - available in varying quantities	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	4.90
CUTLERY - ALL AREAS					
Knives, Forks, Desert/entree Forks, Dessert Knife, Soup Spoons, Dessert Spoons, Tea Spoons	Per 10	152501.156	✓	\$	4.90
CHAIRS, TABLES AND PORTABLE ADDRESS SYSTEM			•	*	
Refundable Bond for Table Hire	Per Table	TRUST	×	\$	27.20
Rectangle Tables	Each Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$	8.20
Steel Chairs	Each Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$	2.70
Portable Address System	Per Day	152501.156	✓	\$	32.60
MISC CHARGESFOR KEY DEPOSITS					
Refundable Deposit for any Allstrong Locksmith Keys to access facilities outside Council Operation Hours	Per Key	TRUST	×	\$	62.00
Refundable Deposit for any other Keys to access facilities outside Council Operation Hours	Per Key	TRUST	×	\$	27.20
Refundable Deposit for Toggles	Per Toggle	TRUST	×	\$	16.40
PORTABLE STAGE HIRE			•		
Portable Stage (12 pieces 2 x 1m: 1 piece 1 x 1m: 2 sets steps)	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$	81.60
PORTABLE GAZEBO HIRE					
3 x 3m					
3 x 4.5m	Per Gazebo/Day	152501.156	✓	\$	35.00
3 x 6m					
\$200 bond/security for the first gazebo and \$100.00 for each extra gazebo.	Per Gazebo	TRUST	×		
		l .	1	1	

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
SHOWGROUNDS - Longreach				
Commercial Business (nil discount) - Business or Government Agency (Federal, State, Local Agencies, Performing Arts Commercial Business	etc.)			
Entire Facility (Including oval lighting)	Per Day	202203.156	✓	\$ 1,060.90
LONGREACH COMMUNITY GROUP FEES				
Users of Facility 1 day/night per week	Per Annum	202203.156	✓	\$ 420.00
Users of Facility 2 days/nights per week	Per Annum	202203.156	✓	\$ 840.00
Users of Facility 3 days/nights per week	Per Annum	202203.156	✓	\$ 1,260.00
Users of Facility 4 days/nights per week	Per Annum	202203.156	✓	\$ 1,697.40
Users of Facility 5+ days/nights per week	Per Annum	202203.156	✓	\$ 2,121.80
Individual and Group Fitness Use including lightingr, unlimited use (FINANCIAL GAIN)	Per Annum	202203.156	✓	\$ 400.00
Individual and Group Fitness Use including lighting, unlimited use	Per Annum	202203.156	✓	\$ 200.00
Excessive Lighting Fee (When showgrounds lights are left on overnight and club personnel have a key)	Per Breach	202203.156	✓	\$ 212.20
NOTE: These fees apply to standard training and game days only. If clubs wish to hold events, the normal facility hire rates apply.		•		
HIRE OF Showgrounds - Longreach - OVAL ONLY				
Oval Only - Including Oval Lighting	Per Day	202203.156	✓	\$ 318.30
HIRE OF OTHER AREAS/EQUIPMENT AT SHOWGROUNDS				
Working Dog Arena only - include showers and toilets	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 106.10
Campdraft Arena only - including event stabling, showers and toilets - set up 1/2 days charged at 50% of daily rate	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 106.10
Rodeo Arena only - including event stabling, showers and toilets - set up 1/2 days charged at 50% of daily rate	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 106.10
Overnight camping with livestock - <i>Un-powered including showers/toilets</i>	Per Night	202202.156	✓	\$ 15.90
Overnight camping with livestock - <i>Powered including showers/toilets</i>	Per Night	202202.156	✓	\$ 31.90
Overnight Stable Hire per animal	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 5.30
Hire of Grandstand	Per delivery	202202.156	✓	cost + 10%
Refundable Deposit Required				
Hirers of the showgrounds other areas (not including community groups) are required to lodge a refundable deposit of \$200 plus prepayments	ent of fees (cancellation po	licy applies)		

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
HIRE OF BUILDINGS AND OTHER FACILITIES - Longreach Showgrounds				
Following are daily rates, however should a facility or room only be required for 4 hours or less the charge will be halved. Cancellation				
Arts & Craft Pavilion	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 116.70
Wool Pavilion	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 169.70
Wavy Roof Shelter 30x15m concrete slab, GPO, lights, toilets, BBQ	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 116.70
Bar/Coldroom & Kitchen/Canteen includes fridge, freezer, stove, 2 urns, toaster, sink and Barbecue perm or portable excluding gas - gas	Day Day	202202456	,	* 20140
bottle to be filled after each use	Per Day	202202.156	*	\$ 201.60
Cleaning Charge Additional for each booking	Per hour	202202.156	✓	\$ 74.30
Cleaning charges only apply if facilities have not been cleaned to standard acceptable by Council. Any dispute will be determined by Council	's Manager of Facilities			
LONGREACH SHOWGROUND CAMPING FEES				
Note: Camping at showgrounds is only permitted for caravans that are too large to fit at local caravan parks, for persons travelling with horse	ses or in the event that all c	ommercial caravan p	arks are	
booked out. Exhibtors are to have prior approval from Public Facilities Manager or Director of Community and Cultural Services.				
Exhibitors Camping Fee - including use of showers and toilets and power	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 31.90
Bus Groups, School Groups includes toilets & showers per head	Per Day/Per Person	202202.156	✓	\$ 18.00
Overnight camping - Unpowered including showers/toilets	Per Night/Vehicle	202202.156	✓	\$ 15.90
Overnight camping - Powered including showers/toilets	Per Night/Vehicle	202202.156	✓	\$ 31.90
Camping where the group inclusive of two (2) persons per group and user is travelling with horses and/or working dogs (Charge includes 1 horse)	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 43.50
Caravans/motor homes where use of toilet & shower facilities required inclusive of two (2) persons per caravan/motor home			1	
(with or without power) - Only if commercial parks full & prior CEO approval obtained	Per Day	202202.156	✓	\$ 43.50
Each additional person over & above the allowance of two (2) persons per caravan/motor home	Per Day/Per Person	202202.156	✓	\$ 7.00
Itinerant Vendors Powered Site	Per Day/Per Vehicle	202202.156	✓	\$ 51.80
Armed forces per head	Per Day/Per Person	202202.156	✓	\$ 8.00
OTHER CAMPING FEES				
Camping at Isisford Weir, Oma Waterhole & Yaraka	Per Vehicle Per Night	11532020.156	✓	\$5.00 per night \$27
Camping at Apex Park, Longreach River	Per Vehicle Per Night	11532020.156	✓	\$5.00 per night \$27 for 7 nights
Emergency Short Term Wet Weather Pass	Processing Fee/Vehicle	11532020.156	✓	\$ 20.00

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
Camping at the Isisford Racecourse/Showgrounds					
Powered Site (Only available if commercial parks are full)	Per Night	202202.156	✓	\$	25.00
Unpowered site with use of amenities (Only available if commercial parks are full)	Per Night	202202.156	✓	\$	13.00
TOURIST ATTRACTIONS					
	Adult	11521010.172	✓	\$	12.00
Powerhouse Museum - Longreach	Concession	11521010.172	✓	\$	10.00
Powerhouse Museum - Longreach	Child	11521010.172	√	\$	8.00
RACECOURSE FEES - ISISFORD					
Commercial Business (nil discount) - Business or Government Agency (Federal, State, Local Agencies, Performing Arts Commercial Business e	etc.)				
Subsidised Commercial (50% discount) - Schools, churches, concerts and musical events (for schools)					
Fundraising (25% discount) - For-Profit organisations using Council facilities to raise funds for a charity or cause.					
Inclusive of Lights, Cold Room, Tables, Chair and Kitchen (Refundable Deposit \$100)	Per day		✓	\$	493.30
RACECOURSE FEES - YARAKA				1	
Inclusive of Lights, Cold Room, Tables, Chair and Kitchen (Refundable Deposit \$100)	Per day		✓	\$	328.90

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS					
Section Application & Head of Power - Statutory Documents: Section 97(2)(a)(e) Local Government Act 2009 & Sustainable Planning Act 20	009				
MATERIAL CHANGE OF USE					
Planning Scheme Check *	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	195.70
Impact Assessable Development - \$500 per 100m2 of Total Use Area - <i>minimum and maximum applicable</i>	Per Application	160901.156	×		max \$15,000
Code Assessable Development - \$250 per 100m2 of Total Use Area - minimum and maximum applicable	Per Application	160901.156	×		Max \$10,000
Impact Assessable Development - \$500 per 100m2 of Total Use Area - <i>minimum and maximum applicable - Community Group 50%</i> discount	Per Application	160901.156	×		Max \$7500
Code Assessable Development - \$250 per 100m2 of Total Use Area - minimum and maximum applicable - Community Group 50% discount	Per Application	160901.156	×		Max \$5000
* Application fees for a preliminary approval on development application proposals is set at 75% of the relevant fees. A 25% credit of the fee					
OPERATIONAL WORKS					
Operational Works Permit	Per Application	160901.156	✓	\$	1,167.00
BUILDING WORK ASSESSABLE AGAINST THE PLANNING SCHEME			1		
\$250 per 100m2 or part thereof of Total Use Area - minimum and maximum applicable	Per Application	160901.156	✓		Min \$500 Max \$3,500
RECONFIGURATION OF A LOT			ļ.	1	
Subdivide one allotment into two	Per Lot	160901.156	×	\$	901.80
Subdivide one allotment into more than two - Additional charge for each lot after two	Per Lot	160901.156	×	\$	291.80
Boundary realignment (No new lots created)	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	901.80
Amalgamation of lots is exempt development therefore no fees apply					Nil
Survey Plan Endorsement (Includes compliance assessment against relevant development approval)	Per Seal	160901.156	×	\$	562.30
Endorsing a document (ie Community Management Statement , Easement)	Per Seal	160901.156	*	\$	185.70
Reapproval And Sealing Of Plans Survey (Building Unit Or Group Title Plan)	Per Seal	160901.156	×	\$	191.00

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
OTHER DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION AND REQUEST FEES				
Request to apply superseded Planning Scheme	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$ 640.00
Written advice for a "Generally in Accordance" determination or other written advice as determined by Council (Section 262(3)© of the Local Government Act 2009	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$ 640.00
Change Application - Minor Change	Per Application	160901.156	×	Maximum fee of 25% of current development fees
Change Application - Other Change	Per Application	160901.156	×	Maximum fee of 75% of current development fees and charges schedule with a minimum fee of \$1000
Request for Exemption Certificate	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$ 430.00
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATES				
Limited Certificate	Per Certificate	160901.156	×	\$ 100.80
Standard Certificate	Per Certificate	160901.156	×	\$ 132.60
Full Certificate	Per Certificate	160901.156	*	\$ 318.30
REFUND OF FEES				
If withdrawn at Application Stage	Per Application	160901.156	×	75% of Application Fees
If Withdrawn at Information abd Referral Stage	Per Application	160901.156	×	50% of Application Fees
If withdrawn during Public Notification stage	Per Application	160901.156	×	25% of Application Fees
If withdrawn during Decision Stage	Per Application	160901.156	×	0% of Application Fees
BUILDING APPLICATIONS				
LODGMENT BY A PRIVATE CERTIFIER				
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	*	\$ 198.40
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CLASSIFICATION (Built pre 1998)				ł
Inspection Fee	Per Application	160901.156	✓	\$ 381.90
CHANGE OF CLASSIFICATION CERTIFICATE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Inspection Fee	Per Application	160901.156	✓	\$ 381.90
Assessment Fee	Per Application	160901.156	✓	\$ 381.90
	ı.	1		1

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
Certificate Issuing Fee	Per Application	160901.156	√	\$	116.70
-	Per Application	160901.156		,	116./0
APPLICATION FOR A PRELIMINARY DECISION (All classes of buildings)					
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	*		As per full appl fee
Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160901.156	✓		As per full appl fee
Inspection Fee	Per Inspection	160901.156	✓		As per full appl fee
Note: 50% discount applies to subsequent application fees lodged to confirm a preliminary decision	•	•			
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING APPROVAL					
Class 1 - New Dwellings & Major Additions & Alterations					
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Assessment Fee - Single storey up to 300m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	777.60
Assessment Fee - Double storey up to 300m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	931.50
Assessment Fee - Dwellings over 300m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓		Per Quote
Inspection Fee -—per inspection (eg. 1 x inspection footing/slab, 1 x frame, 1 x final)	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Re-Inspection Fee	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessments	as per quote	160902.156	✓		Per Quote
Siting variation (If required)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	359.70
Travel - More than 10 km outside all townships	Per km	160902.156	✓	\$	3.20
Plumbing Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$	201.60
Plumbing Inspection Fee (3 Inspections + \$71 per inspection thereafter)	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$	397.90

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
Class 1 & 10 - Minor additions & Alterations, inc. decks, verandahs & patios			ı		
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Assessment Fee - Up to 30m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	474.20
Assessment Fee - 30m ² to 80m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	530.40
Over 80m² constitutes Major Addition - refer to Fees for New Dwellings & Major Additions & Alterations					
Inspection Fee - –per inspection (eg. 1 x inspection footing/slab, 1 x frame, 1 x final)	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessments	as per quote	160902.156	✓		Per Quote
Siting variation (If required)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	359.70
Travel - More than 10 km outside all townships	Per km	160902.156	✓	\$	3.20
Plumbing Assessment Fee Check if applicable to application	Per Assessment	160901.156	✓	\$	201.60
Plumbing Inspection Fee (3 Inspections + \$71 per inspection thereafter) Check if applicable to application	Per Assessment	160901.156	✓	\$	397.90
Class 1 - Underpinning & restumping of a dwelling				•	
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	572.90
Inspection Fee —per inspection (eg. 1 x inspection footing/slab, 1 x final)	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Approval	as per quote	160902.156	✓		Per Quote
Siting variation (If required)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	359.70
Travel - More than 10 km outside all townships	Per km	160902.156	✓	\$	3.20
Plumbing Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160901.156	✓	\$	201.60
Plumbing Inspection Fee (3 Inspections + \$71 per inspection thereafter)	Per Assessment	160901.156	✓	\$	397.90
Class 1 - Removal/Relocation of Dwelling (on to site)				•	
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	502.90
Inspection Fee -—per inspection (eg. 1 x inspection footing/slab, 1 x final)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Approval	as per quote	160902.156	✓		Per Quote
Siting variation (If required)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	359.70
Travel - More than 10 km outside all townships	Per km	160902.156	✓	\$	3.20
Plumbing Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Plumbing Inspection Fee (3 Inspections + \$71 thereafter)	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$	397.90

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
Class 1 - Demolition/Removal of Dwelling (from site)					
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	502.90
Inspection Fee	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Approval	as per quote	160902.156	✓		Per Quote
Travel - More than 10 km outside all townships	Per km	160902.156	✓	\$	3.20
Plumbing Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160901.156	✓	\$	201.60
Plumbing Inspection Fee (3 Inspections + \$71 per inspection thereafter)	Per Assessment	160901.156	✓	\$	397.90
Class 1 - Amendments to Plans					
Assessment Fee - Minor amendments	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	288.60
Assessment Fee - Major amendments	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	647.20
Siting variation (If required)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	359.70
Class 10 - (Residential Use) Garage, Carport, Pergola, Pools, Spas, Fences, Shades					
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Assessment Fee Up to 60 m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	502.90
Assessment Fee Over 60m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	646.00
Inspection Fee —per inspection (eg. 1 x inspection footing/slab, 1 x final)	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Approval	as per quote	160902.156	✓		Per Quote
Siting variation (If required)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	359.70
Travel - More than 10 km outside all townships	Per km	160902.156	✓	\$	3.20
Plumbing Assessment Fee Check if applicable to application	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$	201.60
Plumbing Inspection Fee (3 Inspections + \$71 per inspection thereafter) Check if applicable to application	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$	397.90
Class 10 - Swimming Pools & Spas			1	,	
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	594.10
Inspection Fee	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Siting Variation	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	359.70
Travel - More than 10 km outside all townships	Per km	160902.156	✓	\$	3.20
Class 10 - Signs and Billboards					
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$	198.40
Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	502.90
Inspection Fee	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$	371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessments	as per quote	160902.156	✓		Per Quote
Siting variation (If required)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$	359.70

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
Class 10 - (Non-Residential) Commercial / Industrial	1	<u>'</u>	<u>'</u>	
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$ 198.40
Assessment Fee - Up to 100m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$ 832.80
Assessment Fee - Over 100m ² to 300m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$ 976.00
Assessment Fee - Over 300m ² to 500m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$ 1,120.30
Assessment Fee - Greater than 500m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	Per Quote
Inspection Feeper inspection (eg. 1 x inspection footing/slab, 1 x frame, 1 x final)	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$ 371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessments	as per quote	160902.156	✓	
Siting variation (If required)	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$ 359.70
Travel - More than 10 km outside all townships	Per km	160902.156	✓	\$ 3.20
Plumbing Assessment Fee Check if applicable to application	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$ 201.60
Plumbing Inspection Fee (3 Inspections + \$71 per inspection thereafter) Check if applicable to application	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$ 397.90
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING APPROVAL				
Class 2 - Class 9 Includes Flats, Motel, Caretaker Residence, Office, Shop, Warehouse, Workshop, Health Care & Assembly Building				
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING APPROVAL (Class 2 to Class 9)				
Archival Fee	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$ 198.40
Assessment Fee - Up to 150m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$ 1,076.80
Assessment Fee - 150m ² to 300m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$ 1,365.40
Assessment Fee - 300m ² to 500m ²	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	\$ 2,006.10
Assessment Fee - Exceeding 500m ² & greater than 2 storeys	Per Assessment	160902.156	✓	Per Quote
Inspection Fee - —per inspection (eg. 1 x inspection footing/slab, 1 x frame, 1 x final)	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$ 371.40
Inspection Fee - Lapsed Approval	as per quote	160902.156	✓	Per Quote
Siting variation (If required)	Per Inspection	160902.156	✓	\$ 359.70
Plumbing Assessment Fee	Per Assessment	160901.156	×	\$ 201.60
Plumbing Inspection Fee (3 Inspections + \$71 per inspection thereafter)	Per Inspection	160901.156	×	\$ 397.90
REFUND OF FEES				
If withdrawn at Application Stage	Per Application	160901.156	×	100% of Application Fees
If assessment and inspections have been undertaken	Per Application	160901.156	×	50% of Application Fees
If withdrawn during Decision Stage	Per Application	160901.156	×	0% of Application Fees

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022	2-2023
SWIMMING POOL SAFETY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION					
Swimming Pool Safety Compliance Inspection (Including Certificate)	Per Inspection	160901.156	×	\$ 31	318.30
BUILDING PLUMBING AND SEWERAGE					
Section Application & Head of Power: Sections 97 Local Government Act 2009 & Section 85 (2) (c) or Section 86 (2) (c) Plumbing & Drainage	Act 2002				
PLUMBING INSPECTION (To be paid when applicant pays for building approval)					
Commercial Building 500m ² and over	Price on application	160901.156	×	Price on Applic	cation
Septic Tank/Onsite Sewerage Treatment Facility Design to be certified by qualified person	Per Inspection	160901.156	×	\$ 20	01.60
Application for building over sewer	Per Application	160901.156	×	\$ 39	97.90
INFECTION CONTROL FOR PERSONAL APPEARANCE SERVICES					
Section Application & Head of Power: Public Health Act 2005					
Application for License (Sect 30)	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 37	74.50
Renewal of License (Sect 44)	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 28	88.60
Amendment of License (Sect 47)	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 12	126.30
Transfer of License (Sect 49)	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 12	126.30
Application for Replacement License [Sect 61(2) (c)]	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 9	95.50
Inspection fee for an inspection of a higher risk personal appearance service carried on at:					
(a) A fixed premises (Incl. in annual license renewal & initial application) (Sect 106)	Per Inspection	121501.156	✓		Nil
(b) A Mobile premises (Incl. in annual license renewal & initial application) (Sect 106)	Per Inspection	121501.156	✓		Nil
Inspection fee for an inspection of a non-higher risk personal appearance service carried on at fixed premises (Sect 107) NB No annual				_	
license required for this category	Per Inspection	121501.156	✓	\$ 18	88.90
Inspection fee for an inspection of a non-higher risk personal appearance service carried on at a place of business that is not a fixed premises	Daylagagetics	121501 156		<u>u</u>	00.00
(Sect 108) NB No annual license required for this category	Per Inspection	121501.156	√	\$ 18	88.90
Inspection fee for an inspection to check if a remedial notice has been complied with (Sect 110)	Per Inspection	121501.156	✓	\$ 18	88.90

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
FOOD ACT 2006					
Section Application & Head of Power: Section 97(2)(a) and Section 262(3)(c)Local Government Act 2009 & Food Act 2006					
Health records search - For licensing and transfer information	Per search	121501.156	✓	\$	222.80
Premises inspection fee (For requested inspections)	Per Inspection	121501.156	✓	\$	222.80
First reinspection (Included in annual license renewal and initial application)	Per Inspection	121501.156	×		
Reinspection (as required)	Per Inspection	121501.156	×	\$	94.40
OUTDOOR DINING PERMIT					
Annual Permit/Renewal of Approval Subordinate-Local Law 1.2- Area Approved by EHO	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$	53.10
Application for License Renewal					
Low risk food premises - 39 points or less	Per License	121501.156	×	\$	212.20
Medium risk food premises - 40 to 64 points	Per License	121501.156	×	\$	318.30
High risk food premises - 65 points or more	Per License	121501.156	×	\$	424.40
Amendment (significant) to license	Per License	121501.156	×	\$	265.30
Amendment (minor) to license	Per License	121501.156	×	\$	106.10
Late Fee for Licenced Premises Renewals	Per Licence	121501.156	×	\$	265.30
Prorata 50% if there is only 6 months or less of the licence period (new business licence)	Per Licence	121502.156	×		Prorata
Food Safety Programs					
Application for accreditation of a Food Safety Program - Council Officer Audits and Accredits Food Safety Program Program	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$	477.40
Amendment to an accredited Food Safety Program application	Per Application	121501.156	*	\$	212.20
(Note: An amendment to a Accredited Food Safety Program may be as a result of audits on the food business or caused by a change in business process.)	Each Amendment	121501.156			
Non conformance audit	Each Report	121501.156	×	\$	371.40
Temporary Food Stalls / Premises (New and Renewal)					
Longreach Regional Community "Not-for-Profit" Organisations	Per Licence	121501.156	×		FREE
Others - License Fee (low risk)	Per Licence	121501.156	×	\$	106.10
Others - License Fee (medium risk)	Per Licence	121501.156	×	\$	159.20
Others - License Fee (high risk)	Per Licence	121501.156	×	\$	212.20
Note: Please see EHO for each application to determine the risk factor.			<u> </u>	†	
Fees Charges 2022-2023 2022-2023					24

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
OTHER PERMIT FEES - LOCAL LAWS				
Section Application & Head of Power: Section 97(2)(a) and Section 262(3)(c) Local Government Act 2009 & Local Laws as listed with items				
ITINERANT VENDORS Local Law No. 1 (Administration) 2011 & Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Contra	olled Areas & Roads) 2011			
Single Visit Approval - (Approval for one visit only - Maximum of 3 Days)	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 160.00
vfvfv	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 260.00
Frequent Approval - (Approval for up to twelve (12) visits - Maximum of 3 days each visit - over a 12 month licensing period)	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 310.00
Very Frequent Approval - (Approval for up to one (1) visit per fortnight - maximum of 3 days each visit - over a 12 month licensing period)	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$ 360.00
All Itinerant Vendor applications will allow trade in Longreach, Ilfracombe, Isisford and Yaraka, should the vendor wish to do so. Publimust be submitted with each occassional, frequent and very frequent approval.	l lic liability insurance and	a schedule of propo	osed visits	
Refund Policy:The following shall apply in respect to cancelled visits by Itinerant Vendors during in an approved period.				
Single Visits - Can change there schedule visit date on one occasion should they not make there second schedule visit, they will forfeight the	full fee.			
Occasional Visits- If only two visits out of six are completed a 50% refund of the fee will apply, if three - four out of six visits are completed a	a 20% refund shall apply.	There will be no refur	nd if five or	
Frequent to Very Frequent Visits - If only three month of the approval period have lapsed a 60% refund shall apply, if four to six months of	the approval period has la	ppsed a 40% refund v	vill apply, if	
TEMPORARY HOMES Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011				
Archival Fees	Per Permit	121501.156	×	\$ 95.70
Refundable Bond to guarantee removal of temporary home will be determined by council - No bond required in respect of a temporary home	e which is a caravan, car b	us or other vehicle fit	tted with	
CONTROL OF SIGNS Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011				
Application Fee: For signs not exempt under Local Laws (But not subject to Development Approval).**Note: Signs may be "Development"	Per Site	121501.156	×	\$ 100.10
Annual License fee in addition to initial fee upon approval	Per m ²	121501.156	×	Nil
The "No fee" policy for signs is for the first two signs per business (Limited to a maximum size of 1m ² & 2 metre height per sign). All additional signs to be charged an annual permit fee of \$10.00 up to 10m ² plus \$1.00 per m ² over 10m ²				
A Public Liability insurance of a minimum of \$5M be required as part of the application requirement for the display of advertising signs				

Fees Charges 2022-2023 2022-2023

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
PARKS AND RESERVES Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011					
& Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas & Roads) 2011					
Permit to use park for commercial purposes	Annual permit	121501.156	*	\$	186.30
License to occupy and use part of park or reserve for other purposes					
CONTROL OF NUISANCES Local Law No.3 (Community & Env Management) 2011					
Application for Permits	Per Permit	121501.156	×	\$	124.00
COMMERCIAL USE OF ROADS Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011			1	_	
& Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas & Roads) 2011					
A) Application for License Permit					
Not for profit organisation	Per Application	121501.156	×		Nil
All others	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$	63.20
B) Permit fee	<u> </u>		I		
i) Roads in or adjacent to the Commercial Zone (As set out in the Longreach Regional Council Town Planning Scheme)					
Charitable Not-for-profit organisations					Nil
All other - per standard parking space	Per week day of permit	121501.156	×	\$	32.80
- per 5sq meters of footpath	Per week day of permit	121501.156	×	\$	6.40
ii) All other roads					
C) Charges for display of goods on footpath					
Annual Approval Fee Area approved by EHO	Per Approval	121501.156	×	\$	70.90
A Public Liability insurance of a minimum of \$10M be required as part of the application requirement for the display of goods on footpaths for sale					
ROAD PERMIT Local Law No 4 (Local Government Controlled Areas, Facilities & Roads) 2011					
Application for permit Sec 19 (e)	Per Application	121501.156	×	\$	128.10

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
LONGREACH SWIMMING POOL					
LONGREACH SWIMMING POOL					
Summer/Winter season charges					
Adults	Per Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	4.50
Pensioners	Per Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	3.50
School Senior Students	Per Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	4.00
Children 3 years to 15 years	Per Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	3.50
Children under three (3) years	Per Entry	203101.156			FREE
Non-swimmers	Per Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	2.00
Adults	Per Four Weeks Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	43.00
Pensioners	Per Four Weeks Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	36.00
School Senior Students	Per Four Weeks Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	36.00
Children 3 years to 15 years	Per Four Weeks Entry	203101.156	✓	\$	29.00
Children under three (3) years	Per Four Weeks Entry	203101.156			FREE
Adults	Annual Pass	203101.156	✓	\$	201.00
Pensioners	Annual Pass	203101.156	✓	\$	151.00
School Senior Students	Annual Pass	203101.156	✓	\$	151.00
Children 3 years to 15 years	Annual Pass	203101.156	✓	\$	121.00
Children under three (3) years	Annual Pass				FREE
Carnivals - Pool Entry Fees - Summer and Winter Seasons			•	-	
School Carnival Set Fee	Full Day	203101.156	✓	\$	267.50
Swimming Club, School Carnival (Night)	Per Hour	203101.156	✓	\$	54.30
Coaches, Supervisors, Teachers, Officials	Per Entry				FREE
Spectators	Per Entry				FREE

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
ISISFORD SWIMMING POOL				
Swimmers	Per Entry	203101.156	✓	\$ 2.00
Non-swimmers	Per Entry	203101.156		FREE
Children under three (3) years	Per Entry	203101.156		FREE
Monthly Pass				
Swimmers	Per 4 x weeks	203101.156	✓	\$ 40.00
Non-swimmers	Per 4 x weeks	203101.156		FREE
Children under three (3) years	Per 4 x weeks	203101.156		FREE
Season Pass				
Swimmers - Family (2 x Adults, 2 x Children)	Per Open Season	203101.156	✓	\$ 135.00
Swimmers	Per Open Season	203101.156	✓	\$ 100.00
Non-swimmers	Per Open Season	203101.156		FREE
Children under three (3) years	Per Open Season	203101.156		FREE
ILFRACOMBE SWIMMING POOL & SPA				
Swimmers	Per Entry	203101.156	✓	\$ 2.00
Non-swimmers	Per Entry	203101.156		FREE
Children under three (3) years	Per Entry	203101.156		FREE
Monthly Pass				
Swimmers	Per 4 x weeks	203101.156	✓	\$40.00
Non-swimmers	Per 4 x weeks	203101.156		FREE
Children under three (3) years	Per 4 x weeks	203101.156		FREE
Annual Pass				
Swimmers - Family (2 x Adults, 2 x Children)	Per Open Season	203101.156	✓	\$ 180.00
Swimmers	Per Open Season	203101.156	✓	\$ 90.00
Non-swimmers	Per Open Season	203101.156		FREE
Children under three (3) years	Per Open Season	203101.156		FREE
YARAKA SWIMMING POOL				
Swimmers	Per Entry	203101.156	✓	\$ 2.00
Non-swimmers	Per Entry	203101.156		FREE
Children under three (3) years	Per Entry	203101.156		FREE
Annual Family Pass	Annually	203101.156	✓	\$ 60.00
For any additional services not listed above the CEO may approve an appropriate fee.				

Council Cost-Recovery Fees	and Service/Facility Charges 20	022-2023		
Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST	2022-2023
OTHER RAW MATERIALS - ISISFORD				
Concrete Mix	Per cubic metre	173406.156	✓	\$ 369.20
Hire of Cement Cement Truck	Per Hour	173406.156	✓	\$ 217.60
SWIMMING POOLS - PRIVATE - TO FILL				
Labour	Per hour	173507.156	✓	\$ 59.80
Water	Per litre	173507.156	✓	As per Bulk Water
BULK WATER SUPPLY				
Treated Water	Per KL	173507.156	✓	\$ 1.40
Bore Water	Per KL	173507.156	✓	\$ 1.10
REGULATED WASTE DISPOSAL				
GREASE TRAP / SEPTIC WASTE				
Private Septic Tank Waste	Per Litre	173406.156	✓	\$ 0.10
Commercial Septic Tank Waste	Per Litre	173406.156	✓	\$ 0.10
Commercial Grease Trap Waste	Per Litre	173406.156	✓	\$ 0.10
Industrial Grease Trap Waste	Per Litre	173406.156	✓	\$ 0.10
Commercial Grey Water	Per Litre	173406.156	✓	\$ 0.10
Commercial Domestic Waste	Per cubic metre	173406.156	✓	\$ 41.40
TYRES				
Disposal of Shredded/Cut-up Tyres	Per cubic metre	173406.156	✓	\$ 23.40
Disposal of Car Tyres	Per Tyre	173406.156	✓	\$ 4.00
Disposal of Motorcycles Tyres	Per Tyre	173406.156	✓	\$ 2.60
Disposal of Light Truck/4WD Tyres	Per Tyre	173406.156	✓	\$ 7.20
Disposal of Forklift/Bobcat Tyres	Per Tyre	173406.156	✓	\$ 15.20
Disposal of Truck Tyres	Per Tyre	173406.156	✓	\$ 15.20
Disposal of Super Single Tyres	Per Tyre	173406.156	✓	\$ 30.30
Disposal of Heavy Plant and Tractor Tyres	Per Tyre	173406.156	✓	\$ 43.70

Description	Unit	Cost Code	GST		2022-2023
ASBESTOS			<u> </u>	_	
Asbestos Disposal Fee - Up to 4 cubic metres	Min Charge	173406.156	✓	\$	307.60
Asbestos Disposal Fee - Over 4 cubic metres	Per cubic metre	173406.156	✓		Per Quote
CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE					
Construction and Demolition Waste where not associated with a Building Application and/or a					_
Planning Application	Per cubic metre	173406.156	✓	\$	17.80
WHEELIE BINS AND USED CHEMICAL TANKS					
Repair to Damage Council Monogramed Wheelie bin, where damage is caused by individual or by	Day Danaiy	472.406.456		۳.	427.00
fair wear and tear	Per Repair	173406.156	✓	\$	125.00
Repair to Damaged Council Monogramed Wheelie bin, where damage is caused by Council	Per Replacement Bin	173406.156	√		FREE
Garbage collection vehicle - evidence support by Truck CCTV footage *			v		FREE
Replacement to Damaged Council Monogramed Wheelie bin, where damage is caused by Council	Per Repair	173406.156	√		FREE
Garbage collection vehicle - evidence support by Truck CCTV footage *		175400.150	Ť		IKEE
* Council is not liable for any damage repairs, replacement of any bins other than Council					
supplied and monogramed green wheelie bin.					
Purchase of first or additional bin other than the 1st Bin supplied by Council - excluding	Per Bin	173406.156	√	\$	125.00
replacement or repair due to damage (Council is not liable for replacement or repair of bin due to	T CI DIII	1/3406.156	•	"	125.00
Purchase of Used 1,000 Ltr Chemical Tank	Per Tank	173406.156	✓	\$	258.40
CASUAL WHEELIE BIN USAGE					
Wheelie bin deposit (Refundable on return of clean, undamaged bin)	Per bin	173406.156	×	\$	65.90
Delivery & pick up of wheelie bin by Council Officer	Per trip	173406.156	✓	\$	65.90
Delivery & pick up of wheelie bin by ratepayer					FREE
Collection of Garbage	Per bin/Per	173406.156	✓	\$	10.50
Daily hire of wheelie bin	Per bin/Per day	173406.156	✓	\$	2.30
DOMESTIC WATER CARRIERS Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011			•		
Initial permit Fee	Per Permit	121501.156	×	\$	93.90
Additional fee for inspection etc required to process application	Per Hour	121501.156	×	\$	93.90
Note: If carrying water for human consumption please refer to EHO					
F. GI. 2021 2022	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		**

		•	
2 5 11/5			
5 6 11/6 1			
Per Grid/Gate	181827.156	×	\$ 364.30
Per Grid/Gate	181827.156	×	\$ 5.70
Per Grid	181827.156	×	\$ 2,750.50
Per application	100711.156	×	\$ 45.70
Per application	100711.156	×	\$ 23.40
(c) or Section 86 (2) (c)	Plumbing & Drainage	Act	
Per Connection	Private Cost Code Allocated	×	Actual Cost + 10% Admin +GST
Per Connection	Private Cost Code Allocated	×	Actual Cost + 10% Admin +GST
Per Test	102609.156	×	\$ 178.20
Per Connection	Private Cost Code Allocated	×	Actual Cost + 10% Admin +GST
Per Blockage	Private Cost Code Allocated	×	Minimum \$1500.00 or Actual Cost whichever is greater
	Per Grid Per application Per application Per Connection Per Connection Per Test Per Connection	Per Grid 181827.156 Per application 100711.156 Per application 100711.156 Per Per Connection Private Cost Code Allocated Per Connection Private Cost Code Allocated Per Test 102609.156 Per Connection Private Cost Code Allocated Per Blockage Private Cost Code Allocated	Per Grid 181827.156 x Per application 100711.156 x Per application 100711.156 x Per application 100711.156 x Per Connection Private Cost Code Allocated x Per Test 102609.156 x Per Connection Private Cost Code Allocated x Per Blockage Private Cost Code x Private Cost Code x Per Connection Private Cost Code x Per Test 102609.156 x